## CHAPTER CVII.

An Act to appropriate money for the erection of an addi-March 6, 1871. tional building for the Institute for the Deaf, Dumb and Blind.

Section 1. Appropriation for the erection of additional buildings for said Institute-how appropriation may be drawn.

2. When act to take effect.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of twenty-five (25) thousand dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary be and Appropriation the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the for the erection state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the purpose of additional of erecting, completing and furnishing the south wing of buildings-how the Minnesota deaf, dumb and blind institute, according may be drawn. to the plans heretofore adopted, the same to be expended under the direction of the board of directors. And the state auditor is hereby directed to draw warrants for said amount upon the certificates of the governor or president of the board of directors of said institute.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take offect. and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1871.